of guarantees, and opening of Letters of Credit (L/Cs) at the Bank for the purpose of serving the 

Company’s production and business activities, under a credit limit and/or on a transaction-by-

transaction basis, with the following principal terms: 

- Giới hạn tín dụng: 250.000.000.000 đồng (Bằng chữ: Hai trăm năm mươi tỷ đồng). 

Credit limit: VND 250,000,000,000 (In words: Two hundred and fifty billion Vietnamese 

dong). 

- Mục đích sử dụng vốn: Vay vốn lưu động, phát hành bảo lãnh, mở L/C, vay vốn trung và dài 

hạn phục vụ nhu cầu hoạt động sản xuất kinh doanh của Công ty. 

Purpose of fund utilization: Working capital loans, issuance of guarantees, opening of L/Cs,